
!(

!(

!(
!(

!(

!(

Barstow

Hesperia

Fort Irwin

Victorville Apple Valley

116

121.04

117

119

118

121.03

9394 95
120.01
120.02

September 2014

MSSA Detail (Census Tract)
MSSA Defined Area
County

Source:  OSHPD, U.S. Census 2010

Medical Service Study Areas

MSSA 149 (Rural)
Barstow/Daggett/Lenwood/
Nebo Center/Oro Grande/Yermo

Rational Service Area
(2010 Boundaries)

San Bernardino (FIPS 71)
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